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Mineral oil based transmission oil

Technical Data Sheet

Description

Applications

GOTRA is a high performance gear lubricant 
appropriately formulated with high quality raw 
materials and selected high quality additives 
processed to a carefully balanced formula to ensure 
consistent high quality.

Description

GOTRA meets API Service GL-4, MTI performance 
standards.

Specification Meets:

GOTRA

Color

GOTRA is used for the lubricantion of spiral bevel 
gears in heavy duty automotive transmissions, 
gearboxes, and steering systems.

Applications

Typical Data of GOTRA

Characteristics Unit Test Method

ASTM D 4052

ASTM D 445

ASTM D 2270

ASTM D 1500

ASTM D 92
ASTM D 97

Kinematic Viscosity @ 40 °C
Kinematic Viscosity @ 100 °C
Viscosity Index
Flash Point (COC)
Pour Point

176.22
16.85

Light Brown
0.8985

100
236
-12

422.6
28.74

Light Brown
90 140

0.9043

95
238
-9

°C
°C

GOTRA

* the typical characteristic mentioned represent mean values

Density @ 15 °C

cSt

kg/L
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