GOTRA

Mineral oil based transmission oil



Specification Meets:

ST-05 || ST

GOTRA meets API Service GL-4, MTI performance standards.

Applications

consistent high quality.

Description

GOTRA is used for the lubricantion of spiral bevel gears in heavy duty automotive transmissions, gearboxes, and steering systems.

GOTRA is a high performance gear lubricant

appropriately formulated with high quality raw

materials and selected high quality additives processed to a carefully balanced formula to ensure

Typical Data of GOTRA

Characteristics	Unit	GOTRA		Test Method
		90	140	lest Method
Color		Light Brown	Light Brown	ASTM D 1500
Density @ 15 °C	kg/L	0.8985	0.9043	ASTM D 4052
Kinematic Viscosity @ 40 °C	cSt	176.22	422.6	ASTM D 445
Kinematic Viscosity @ 100 °C	CSL	16.85	28.74	
Viscosity Index		100	95	ASTM D 2270
Flash Point (COC)	°C	236	238	ASTM D 92
Pour Point	°C	-12	-9	ASTM D 97

* the typical characteristic mentioned represent mean values

ver. 150501